AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6120
LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
2A LOW CONSUMPTION LINEAR REGULATOR
REV2.2     - DEC 2013 RELEASED, JUL 2017 UPDATED -          - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
A6120 is a series of low power consumption, low

 Reference Voltage Source Regulation after
Switching Power
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type Part Number
SOT-223
SPQ: 2,500pcs/Reel
N
A6120NR-XX
A6120NVR-XX
TO-252
SPQ: 2,500pcs/Reel
D
A6120DR-XX
A6120DVR-XX
Note
X: Output Voltage
  12=1.2V; 18=1.8V;
25=2.5V; 33=3.3V;
50=5.0V
V: Halogen free Package
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all RoHS products
TYPICAL APPLICATION
Fig1. A6120 fixed voltage application circuit
NOTE: Input capacitor (CIN=1uF) and Output
capacitor (COUT=1uF) are recommended in all
application circuit. ceramic capacitor is
recommended.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6120
LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
2A LOW CONSUMPTION LINEAR REGULATOR
REV2.2     - DEC 2013 RELEASED, JUL 2017 UPDATED -          - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
Top View
Top View
Pin # Symbol Function
1 VSS/ADJ VSS/ADJ Pin
2 VOUT Output Pin
3 VDD Input Pin
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6120
LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
2A LOW CONSUMPTION LINEAR REGULATOR
REV2.2     - DEC 2013 RELEASED, JUL 2017 UPDATED -          - 3 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Max Input Voltage 20V
TJ, Operating Junction Temperature 125°C
TA, Ambient Temperature -40°C~85°C
Package Thermal Resistance
SOT-223 20°C/W
TO-252 12°C/W
TS, Storage Temperature -40°C~150°C
Lead Temperature & Time 260°C, 10 Sec
Stress beyond above listed “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may lead permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and
operations of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications are not
implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Parameter Value
Input Voltage Range Max. 18V
Ambient Temperature -40°C~85°C
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6120
LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
2A LOW CONSUMPTION LINEAR REGULATOR
REV2.2     - DEC 2013 RELEASED, JUL 2017 UPDATED -          - 4 -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Test Conditions: CIN=1uF, COUT=1uF, TA=25°C, unless Otherwise Specified